

BOLLYWOOD GLAMOUR COMES TO KANDIMA MALDIVES



The famous Bollywood's director-producer Farah Khan goes on a tropical familymoon to the Maldives

Maldives, 26 November 2018: Farah Khan, a famous Bollywood director and producer, has jetted off on a family holiday alongside her husband husband Shirish Kunder and their three children Anya, Diva and Czar. The A-list family stayed at the stylish Kandima Maldives resort that boasts a whole kaleidoscope of WOW factors for the ultimate family holiday. Farah's stay was organized with the help of the Indian travel partner Where is K, who specialize in boutique family holidays for Mums and Kids across Asia.

Following her stay on the tropical island, Farah Khan says "My kids, Shirish and I had one of our most memorable holidays at Kandima Madlives resort.. there's just so much to do there especially for families that even 10 days would be not enough. Our stay was organised by Where is K? - the experience was just heavenly and we would recommend it to all!".

WOW Factors for a family holiday at Kandima Maldives



- 6 <u>Family Sky Studios</u> featuring 2 bedrooms and 2 balconies facing the resort lagoon (110 m²), which are ideal for big families and groups of friends.
- Complimentary stay and meals for children below twelve years old throughout the stay.
- A variety of aquatic activities at Aquaholics watersports & dive centre
- <u>Kula Art Studio</u> offering painting and drawing lessons for both adults and kids alike
- Cooking classes for children
- The biggest <u>Kids' Club</u> in the country offering daily fun-filled schedule of activities for children and teenagers. Open until 20.00
- 10 unique restaurants and bars featuring kids' menus and corners
- Bike rental for parents and kids of all ages
- Kids' spa menu
- Onsite photo studio
- Medical centre offering paid medical and dental services by the German doctors
- Babysitting services throughout the day as well as during the night allowing parents to enjoy live music and DJ performances until late
- Special family packages bookable via kandima.com/offers.

For more information and bookings, please email mykindofplace@kandima.com, or visit www.kandima.com

-Ends-

Stay tuned by following Kandima Maldives on 🕡 🖸 🔠 🔞 😵 🐚 🕨 🚳

About Kandima Maldives

This new game-changing resort is an affordable lifestyle destination. Kandima Maldives is smart, playful, rooted and responsible. This 2,7-mile resort is a place with an authentic Maldivian soul. It is all about genuine hospitality with a human touch and innovative solutions that make use of the latest technology. Kandima Maldives is under the new hospitality group Pulse Hotels & Resorts, and caters for guests of all ages: families, couples, groups of friends and honeymooners. Whether you seek relaxation, both aquatic and island adventures, wellbeing, fitness or just family time, this 266-room beach resort has something for everybody. With the longest outdoor pool in the Maldives, football pitch, tennis and volleyball courts, Aquaholics water sports and dive centre, Aroma art studio and many more, there is plenty to keep everyone occupied.



About Pulse Hotels & Resorts

Established in 2015, Pulse Hotels and Resorts is an umbrella brand for a range of innovative and contemporary hotels and resorts that are being built upon their core philosophy of being smart, playful, rooted and responsible. The brand will provide class leading accommodation and facilities with a relaxed ambience and importantly.

For media enquiries, please contact **Anna Karas**Director of Marketing Communication & PR

Kandima Maldives

T. +960 676 4135

E. anna.karas@kandima.com